
commitTees

All meetings start at 6 p.m.  
and are held at Local 1180   
6 Harrison Street, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10013

with the exception of the Borough  
Community Coordinating Committees.  
For their locations and start times,  
contact the respective Borough Chair.

Please note, where meeting date is not 

listed, contact Chair directly.

Caribbean Heritage Committee 
Gina Strickland, Chair 
gstrickland@cwa1180.org 
Meeting: 3rd Wednesday of each month

Civil Rights & Equity/ 
Community Services Committee
Hazel O. Worley, Chair
hworley@cwa1180.org
Meeting: 3rd Tuesday of each month

Civil Service Committee
Gina Strickland, Chair
gstrickland@cwa1180.org
Meeting: 4th Tuesday of each month

Editorial Committee 		
Marci Rosenblum, Chair
marci@tricommcreative.com

Education Committee & Book Club
Lenora Smith, Chair
lsmith@cwa1180.org

Hispanic Committee
Venus Williams, Chair 
vwilliams@cwa1180.org 
Meeting: 2nd Thursday of each month

Legislative and Political Committee
Gerald Brown, Chair			 
gbrown@cwa1180.org

Organizing Committee 
Leslie Fine, Chair 
lfine@cwa1180.org

People with Disabilities Committee 	
Edward Yood, Chair
envpush.yme@verizon.net
Meeting: 1st Wednesday of each month

Women’s Committee 
Denise Gilliam, Chair
dgilliam@cwa1180.org

Borough Community  
Coordinating Committees 

Bronx BCCC				    
Carolyn Chamorro, Chair 
carolynchamorro@hotmail.com

Brooklyn BCCC	 	
Verna Finley, Chair
jeanwf50@gmail.com

Manhattan BCCC				  
Patti Jacobs, Chair 
manhattanbccc1@gmail.com

Queens BCCC				  
Priscilla Carrow, Chair 
mspriscilla2@aol.com	

Staten Island BCCC	  
Rosie Roman, Chair
rosieroman800@gmail.com


